
JOIN US! 
Visit www.lwvoakland.org or call (510) 834-7640

Please call (510) 834-7640 or send an
email to info@lwvoakland.org to report

additions or corrections.

GOVERNOR |      www.gov.ca.gov

Gavin Newsom (D)
State Capitol, Suite 1173, Sacramento, CA
95814
(916) 445-2841 Fax: (916) 558-3160

SECRETARY OF STATE | www.sos.ca.gov

Shirley Nash Weber (D)
1500 11th St., Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 653-6814
secretary.weber@sos.ca.gov

STATE LEGISLATURE | findyourrep.legislature.ca.gov

STATE SENATOR FOR OAKLAND

www.senate.ca.gov

District 9 Nancy Skinner (D) 
https://sd09.senate.ca.gov

PRESIDENT

President Joseph R Biden (D)
Email: Use form on www.whitehouse.gov/contact
Vice President Kamala Harris (D)
Email: Use form on www.whitehouse.gov/contact
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Ave N.W.
Washington, DC 20500
Ph: (202) 456-1414Comments: (202) 456-1111
TTY: (202) 456-6213

U.S. SENATE |         www.senate.gov

Alex Padilla (D)
Email: Use form on www.padilla.senate.gov
Bay Area Office:
333 Bush Street
Suite 3225
San Francisco, CA 9410
Phone (415) 981-9369

Washington Office:
112 Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510
Phone (202) 224-3553
Fax (202) 224-2200

Laphonza Butler - Interim (D)
Email: Use form on www.butler.senate.gov
Bay Area Office:
1 Post Street, Suite 2450
San Francisco, CA 94104
(415) 393-0707
Fax: (415) 393-0710

Washington Office:
SD-G10 Dirksen Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-3841
TTY/TDD: (202) 224-2501
Fax: (202) 228-3954

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES | www.house.gov

District 12 Barbara Lee (D)
Alameda, Albany, Berkeley, Emeryville, Oakland, Piedmont, San Leandro

Bay Area Office:
1 Kaiser Plaza #1010
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 763-0370
Fax: (510) 763-6538
Email: Use form on lee.house.gov
Washington Office:
2470 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
(202) 255-2661
Fax: (202) 225-9817

Prepared by
The League of Women Voters of Oakland

www.lwvoakland.org

Oakland Office:
1515 Clay St., Suite 2202

Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 286-1333
Fax: (510) 286-3885

Oakland Office:
1515 Clay St., Suite 2201

Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 286-1400
Fax: (510) 286-1406

Sacramento Office:
State Capitol Box 942849
Sacramento, CA 94249

(916) 319-2014
Fax: (916) 319-2114

https://a14.asmdc.org

Oakland Office:
1515 Clay St., Suite 2204

Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 286-1670
Fax: (510) 286-1888

Sacramento Office:
1021 O Street, Suite 5620

P.O. Box 942849
Sacramento, CA 94249

(916) 319-2018
Fax: (916) 319-2116

https://a18.asmdc.org

Sacramento Office:
1021 O Street, Suite 8630
Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 651-4009
Fax: (916) 651-4909

The League of Women Voters is a tax-exempt organization
under 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

The League of Women Voters, a nonpartisan political 
organization, encourages active participation in government 
and influences public policy through education and advocacy. 
The League never supports or opposes candidates for elective 
office, but sometimes takes positions on ballot measures 
and legislation.
Membership in the League is open to all people 16 years 
of age and older. Associate membership is available to 
younger people.

League members study local issues, observe meetings of 
governmental bodies, sponsor candidate forums, act as 
Pros & Cons speakers about ballot measures (with training), 
monitor local elections, distribute Easy Voter Guides in 
multiple languages, maintain an online voter information 
website (votersedge.org/ca), and advocate for issues 
supported by the League.

Map from www.oaklandca.gov

WHO REPRESENTS

OAKLAND?
December 2023

www.oaklandca.gov

ASSEMBLY MEMBERS

District 14* 
Buffy Wicks (D)

District 18**
Mia Bonta (D)

CONGRESS (202) 224-3121

The League of Women Voters of Oakland
P.O. Box 11055
Oakland, CA 94611
Ph & Fax: (510) 834-7640
info@lwvoakland.org | lwvoakland.org

*Includes parts of Oakland (Rockridge, Montclair Hills as far south
as the intersection of Joaquin Miller and Skyline, Dimond, Oakmore,
Shepherd’s Canyon, Piedmont Pines). See map on District website.

**Includes Alameda; much of Oakland (West, Central and East); 
San Leandro. See map on District website.
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CITY OFFICIALS |    www.oaklandca.gov

#1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Oakland 94612

Telecommunications Relay Services Dial 711

Report a problem/request maintenance Dial 311 
http://311.oaklandca.gov or (510) 615-5566
MAYOR
Sheng Thao officeofthemayor@oaklandca.gov
(510) 238-3141

CITY COUNCIL 2nd Floor
(510) 238-3266

President: Nikki Fortunato Bas (510) 238-7002
President Pro Tempore: Dan Kalb (510) 238-7001

By District
1 Dan Kalb (510) 238-7001 dkalb@oaklandca.gov
2 Nikki Fortunato Bas (510) 238-7002 district2@oaklandca.gov
3 Carroll Fife (510) 238-7003 cfife@oaklandca.gov
4 Janani Ramachandran (510) 238-7004 
    district4@oaklandca.gov
 5 Noel Gallo (510) 238-7005 ngallo@oaklandca.gov
6 Kevin Jenkins (510) 238-7006 district6@oaklandca.gov
7 Treva Reid (510) 238-7007 treid@oaklandca.gov
At Large Rebecca Kaplan (510) 238-7008
atlarge@oaklandca.gov

The Board meets on 2nd & 4th Tuesdays, at 7 PM, at 333 E. 8th St., 
Board Room. Call ahead or check website for schedule.

Area
Student Trustee:
1 Bill Withrow bwithrow@peralta.edu

Natasha Masand
2 Paulina Gonzalez-Brito pgonzalez-brito@peralta.edu 
3 Louis Quindlen, Board V.P. lquindlen@peralta.edu
4 Nicky Gonzalez Yuen nyuen@peralta.edu 
5 Cindi Napoli-Abella Reiss cinapoli@peralta.edu
6 Dyana Delfín Polk, Board President ddelfinpolk@peralta.edu
7 Sheweet Yohannes sheweetyohannes@peralta.edu

Check website for board meeting schedule.
TRUSTEES OAKLAND
1 N. Oakland - Joaquin J. Rivera
(510) 670-4145 jrivera@acoe.org
2 West, East - Angela Normand
(510) 670-4145 anormand@acoe.org
3 N. Central Oakland - Ken Berrick
(510) 670-4145 kberrick@acoe.org
Schools Superintendent - Alysse Castro
(510) 670-4144 superintendent@acoe.org

AC TRANSIT | actransit.org

1600 Franklin, Oakland 94612 (510) 891-4777

At Large H. E. Christian Peeples (510) 891-7151
cpeeples@actransit.org
At Large Joel B. Young (510) 891-7146
jyoung@actransit.org
Ward 2 Jean Walsh (510) 891-7145
jwalsh@actransit.org
Ward 3 Sarah Syed (510) 891-7211
ssyed@actransit.org

By Ward
Ward 2 Dee Rosario drosario@ebparks.org
Ward 4 Ellen Corbett     ecorbett@ebparks.org

By Ward
Ward 3 Marguerite Young mryoung@ebmud.com
Ward 4 Andy Katz akatz@ebmud.com
Ward 5 Doug Linney dlinney@ebmud.com
Ward 6 William B. Patterson wpatters@ebmud.com

EAST BAY REGIONAL PARK DISTRICT | ebparks.org

2950 Peralta Oaks Court, Oakland 94605 1 (888) 327-2757

By District

By District
1 Sam Davis sam.davis@ousd.org
2 Jennifer Brouhard jennifer.brouhard@ousd.org
3 VanCedric Williams vancedric.williams@ousd.org 
4 Mike Hutchinson mike.hutchinson@ousd.org
5 Jorge Lerma jorge.lerma@ousd.org
6 Valarie Bachelor valarie.bachelor@ousd.org
7 Clifford Thompson clifford.thompson@ousd.org

Student Directors
Anevay Cruz anevay.cruz@ousd.org
Vida Mendoza vida.mendoza@ousd.org

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS | acgov.org

Admin. Building, 1221 Oak St. Room 536, Oakland 94612 
(510) 272-6347

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT | ousd.org

1000 Broadway, Suite 680, Oakland 94607 (510) 879-8200

Superintendent Kyla Johnson-Trammell (510) 879-2210 
superintendent@ousd.org
BOARD OF EDUCATION (510) 879-8199
boe@ousd.org eFax: (510) 879-2299

3 Lena Tam District3@acgov.org (510) 272-6693

4 Nate Miley District4@acgov.org (510) 272-6694

5 Keith Carson Dist5@acgov.org (510) 272-6695

Clerk of the Board: Anika Campbell-Belton (510) 208-4949 
1221 Oak St., Rm 536, Oakland 94612 
Campbell-Belton@acgov.org

BOARD OF TRUSTEES | (510) 466-7203

ALAMEDA COUNTY OFFICIALS | acgov.org

ALAMEDA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION | acoe.org 313

W. Winton Ave., Room 150, Hayward 94544 
(510) 887-0152 

PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT | peralta.edu

By District
3 Rebecca Saltzman (510) 464-6095
4 Robert Raburn (510) 464-6095
7 Lateefah Simon (510) 464-6095

DIRECTORS - OAKLAND (510) 891-7284

DIRECTORS - OAKLAND (510) 464-6095

DIRECTORS - OAKLAND (510) 287-0404

DIRECTORS - OAKLAND (510) 544-2020

BAY AREA RAPID TRANSIT | bart.gov

2150 Webster St., 1st floor, Oakland 94612 (510) 464-6000

EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT (EBMUD)ebmud.com
375 11th St. Oakland CA 94607      (866) 403-2683

Council meets1st, 3rd & 5th Tuesdays, 5:30 PM. Council committees
meet 2nd & 4th Tuesdays; check agenda on website.

CITY ATTORNEY 6th Floor
Barbara Parker (510) 238-3601 bjparker@oaklandcityattorney.org
www.oaklandcityattorney.org

CITY AUDITOR (Interim as of Oct.14, 2023) 4th Floor
Michael Houston (510) 238-3378 cityauditor@oaklandca.gov
Whistleblower Report 1(888) 329-6390

CITY ADMINISTRATOR 3rd Floor
Jestin D Johnson (510) 238-3301 cityadministrator@oaklandca.gov

CITY CLERK 1st & 2nd Floor 
(510) 238-3226 cityclerk@oaklandca.gov
Asha Reed, Interim City Clerk (510) 238-7369 areed@oaklandca.gov
To make a public records request: https://oaklandca.nextrequest.com
PUBLIC ETHICS COMMISSION 11th Floor (510) 238-3593
Nicolas Heidorn, Exec. Director ethicscommission@oaklandca.gov
POLICE COMMISSION 6th Floor
(510) 238-2187 opc@oaklandcommission.org
COMMUNITY POLICE REVIEW AGENCY (CPRA)
Mac Muir, Exec. Director (510) 238-3159 cpra@oaklandca.gov

PORT OF OAKLAND portofoakland.com 
530 Water St., Oakland 94607 (510) 627-1100
Danny Wan, Exec. Director (510) 627-1210 

For list of areas represented by each supervisor visit
https://bos.acgov.org

The Board meets Tuesdays, 9:00 AM in the Board Chambers
Administration Building, 5th Floor. Call ahead or check website.

OUSD Board of Education meetings are hybrid meetings, meaning that
community members can attend in-person (Great Room at La Escuelita,
1050 2nd Ave, Oakland, CA 94606) or virtually. Live video link found at
https://www.ousd.org/Page/15597

Administrator Susan Muranishi (510) 272-6984 
1221 Oak St., 5th Floor, Oakland 94612
Assessor Phong La (510) 272-3787 
1221 Oak St., Room 145, Oakland 94612
Sheriff Yesenia Sanchez (510) 272-6878
1401 Lakeside Drive, 12th Floor, Oakland 94612-4305
District Attorney Pamela Y. Price (510) 272-6222 
1225 Fallon St., Room 900, Oakland 94612 Auditor-
Controller Melissa Wilk (510) 272-6565 
1106 Madison St., Oakland 94607
Registrar of Voters Tim Dupuis (510) 272-6933 
1225 Fallon St., Room G-1, Oakland 94612
Treasurer/Tax Collector Henry C Levy (510) 272-6801
1221 Oak St., Room 131, Oakland 94612

College of Alameda 
555 Ralph Appezzato Ave., Alameda 94501 (510) 522-7221

Laney College 900 Fallon St., Oakland 94607 (510) 834-5740

Merritt College 12500 Campus Dr., Oakland 94619 (510) 531-4911

Berkeley City College 
2050 Center St., Berkeley 94704 (510) 981-2800

Chancellor Jannett Jackson Ph.D Interim Chancellor 
333 E. 8th St. Oakland, 94606 (510) 466-7202

Gen’l Mgr. Clifford C. Chan (510) 287-0404

Gen’l Mgr. Robert M. Powers (510) 464-6060

Gen’l Mgr. Sabrina B. Landreth generalmanager@ebparks.org

The Board meets on the 2nd & 4th Tuesdays of the month at 1:15 PM
in the 2nd floor Board Room at 375 11th Street.

Gen’l Mgr. Michael A. Hursh (510) 891-4793 mhursh@actransit.org

The Board meets at 5 PM on the 2nd & 4th Wednesdays of the month; in
the 2nd floor Board Room.

For meeting schedule of Directors, call or go to bart.gov, click on “About”
then “Board of Directors.” In-person & Zoom participation possible.

The Board meets at 2 PM on the 1st & 3rd Tuesdays in the Board Room at
2950 Peralta Oaks Court. Check website for schedule.

OAKLAND

ALAMEDA COUNTY
SPECIAL DISTRICTS
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